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FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

REFER TO CODE ANALYSIS SHEET(S) FOR RATED 
CONSTRUCTION AND OPENING PROTECTION.

REFER TO WALL TYPE SHEETS FOR INTERIOR AND 
EXTERIOR WALL DESCRIPTIONS.  UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED, THE TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL 
TYPE SHALL BE TYPE XXX AND THE TYPICAL 
INTERIOR WALL TYPE SHALL BE TYPE XXX. 

WALL TYPES ARE NOT CALLED OUT AT EACH ROOM.  
WALL TYPES CALLED OUT IN ONE ROOM EXTEND 
FOR THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE WALL UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL NON BEARING INTERIOR WALLS ARE TO 
EXTEND 6" MINIMUM ABOVE FINISH CEILING HEIGHT 
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE FULL HEIGHT TO 
UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR/ROOF DECK UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED.

INTERIOR STUD WALLS ARE DIMENSIONED TO 
CENTERLINE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

COLUMNS ARE DIMENSIONED TO CENTERLINE 
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

MASONRY WALLS ARE DIMENSIONED TO FACE OF 
MASONRY UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

MASONRY OPENINGS ARE DIMENSIONED 
NOMINALLY UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL DOOR, WINDOW, LOUVER AND OTHER 
OPENINGS ARE DIMENSIONED FOR NOMINAL 
OPENING SIZE.  CONSTRUCT OPENING SIZES PER 
MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS.  REFER TO DOOR 
TYPES, DOOR FRAME TYPES , AND WINDOW TYPES 
FOR DIMENSIONS.

HINGE SIDE VERTICAL LEG OF DOOR FRAMES TO BE 
6" FROM ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR WALLS 
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ARCHITECTURAL FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION OF 
0'-0" CORRESPONDS TO CIVIL ELEVATION OF X'-X"

FLOOR DRAINS TO BE SET SO TOP OF DRAIN IS 
BELOW FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION WITH 
CONTINUOUS SLOPE FROM PERIMETER OF ROOM 
TO DRAIN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.  SLOPE 1/4" 
PER FOOT ALONG SHORTEST DISTANCE FROM 
PERIMETER OF ROOM TO DRAIN. FLOOR SLOPE 
SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/4" PER FOOT AT ANY 
LOCATION IN ROOM.

FLOOR PLANS INDICATE ARCHITECTURAL, 
STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND 
PLUMBING COMPONENTS AND MAY NOT SHOW ALL 
COMPONENTS.  REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL, 
STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND 
PLUMBING FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

SIZE OF ELEVATOR SHAFT AND ELEVATOR PIT ARE 
SHOWN PER THE BASIS OF DESIGN ELEVATOR 
MANUFACTURER.  CONSTRUCT PER ELEVATOR 
MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS.

OVERALL FLOOR PLANS ARE FOR REFERENCE 
ONLY.  REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN SHEETS.

REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS, BUILDING 
SECTIONS, AND WALL SECTIONS FOR WALL 
CONSTRUCTION ABOVE CUT-LINE.

FIRE-STOPPING IS A VENDOR-DESIGNED SYSTEM. 
ALTHOUGH SOME FIRE-STOPPING MAY BE CALLED 
OUT ON THE DRAWINGS, THEY DO NOT SHOW ALL 
LOCATIONS WHERE FIRE-STOPPING IS REQUIRED.

ALL NON-STAMPED DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN GIVEN 
FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

A A

854 SF

ENGINEERING

102

891 SF

FAB LAB

103

3238 SF

STUDY

AREA

183

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

C C

D D

E E

176 SF

HEALTH

SCIENCES

185

280 SF

LARGE

CONFERENCE

ROOM

186

120 SF

POD

188

120 SF

POD

191
120 SF

POD

104

891 SF

TRAINING

166

612 SF

TEACHERS

ROOM

175

889 SF

BUSINESS

&

MARKETING

176

150 SF

DIGITAL

DESIGN

177

88 SF

RECORDING

ROOM

181

89 SF

RECORDING

ROOM

182

171 SF

OFFICE

178

710 SF

BREAK

ROOM

168

120 SF

POD

173

136 SF

RECEPTION

192

4" SANITARY WASTE 
CAPPED FOR FUTURE 

1" CW CAPPED FOR 
FUTURE W/SHUT OFF

4" SANITARY WASTE 
CAPPED FOR FUTURE 

1" CW CAPPED FOR 
FUTURE W/SHUT OFF

DISPLAYPOSSIBLE FUTURE 
WALKWAY ABOVE

POSSIBLE 
FUTURE STAIR

SOFFIT W/ ACOUSTIC TILES 
AND LIGHTING

COPIER

121 SF

ENTRY

195 1
1

' 
- 

0
"

3
' 
- 

0
"

8
' 
- 

9
"

1
3

' 
- 

5
"

1
3

' 
- 

7
"

2
4

' 
- 

9
"

8
' 
- 

6
"

8
' 
- 

2
"

8
' 
- 

1
0

"

1
2

' -
 1

0
 1

/4
"

1
4

' 
- 

2
"

1
1

' 
- 

4
"

32' - 8" 3' - 2" 6' - 6 1/2" 23' - 4" 6' - 6 1/2" 3' - 2" 9' - 11" 9' - 11" 13' - 0"

2
4

' 
- 

9
 1

/4
"

1
0

' 
- 

6
 1

/2
"

44' - 6" 61' - 10" 12' - 2"

FUTURE STAIR

GENIUS BARS 
STORAGE

ø 5
' -

 0
"

ø 5
' -

 0
"ø 5

' -
 0

"

1
3

' 
- 

5
"

11' - 8" 11' - 8"

GREEN SCREEN

BOOKSHELF

OPERABLE 
SERVICE WINDOW

WATSON ZO DENZAWATSON 
ZO STO

WATSON ZO 
BOOKCASE

TONIC ROUND 
TABLE

WATSON ZO DENZA

HEALTH SCIENCE 
FURNITURE STORAGE

B B

27 SF

JC

170
174 SF

STORAGE

193

63 SF

MDF

198

11' - 10" 10' - 3" 12' - 10" 1' - 0" 12' - 10" 7' - 9" 13' - 5" 10' - 10" 13' - 0"

1
' 
- 

6
"

5
' 
- 

0
"

8
' 
- 

9
"

5
' 
- 

0
"

M
IR

O
 

C
O

N
F

E
R

E
N

C
E

 
T

A
B

L
E

M
IR

O
 

C
O

N
F

E
R

E
N

C
E

 
T

A
B

L
E

M
IR

O
 

C
O

N
F

E
R

E
N

C
E

 
T

A
B

L
E

FOMCORE 
LOVESEAT

FOMCORE 
LOVESEAT

S
T

A
N

D
IN

G
 T

A
B

L
E

S
T

A
N

D
IN

G
 T

A
B

L
E

S
T

A
N

D
IN

G
 T

A
B

L
E

S
T

A
N

D
IN

G
 T

A
B

L
E

S
T

A
N

D
IN

G
 T

A
B

L
E

S
T

A
N

D
IN

G
 T

A
B

L
E

G
A

V
C

O
 

L
O

U
N

G
E

 
T

A
B

L
E

GAVCO 
LOUNGE 
TABLE

FOMCORE 
CHAIR

FOMCORE 
CHAIR

FOMCORE 
CHAIR

FOMCORE 
CHAIR

TONIC 
ROUND 
TABLE

TONIC 
ROUND 
TABLE

TONIC 
ROUND 
TABLE

TONIC 
ROUND 
TABLE

POWER STRIP

3'x6' TABLE 3'x6' TABLE3'x6' TABLE LOCKABLE 
STORAGE

4'X4' 
WORK 
TABLE

4'X4' 
WORK 
TABLE

4'X4' 
WORK 
TABLE

TOOL STORAGE 
WALL

3'x6' TABLE 3'x6' TABLE 3'x6' TABLE

3'x6' TABLE

3'x6' TABLE

3'x6' TABLE

LASER 
ENGRAVER

4'X4' 
WORK 
TABLE

6
' 
- 

0
"

2'X6' 
TABLES

Scale

LSW Architects, PC
610 Esther St., Suite 200
Vancouver, WA 98660

360.694.8571
LSW-Architects.com

drawn by

issue date

revisions

preliminary

checked by

lsw job number

ANY REPRODUCTION AND/OR MODIFICATION 
IN ANY FORM OF THIS DOCUMENT IS 
PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 

PERMISSION OF LSW ARCHITECTS, PC

As indicated5
/1

0
/2

0
2

1
 2

:2
8
:5

4
 P

M

A-101A

5
6

4
5

 S
 1

1
T

H
 S

T
.

R
ID

G
E

F
IE

L
D

, 
W

A
 9

8
6
4

2

2021-0015

R
id

g
e
fi
e
ld

 S
c
h

o
o

l 
D

is
tr

ic
t

W
IS

D
O

M
 R

ID
G

E

2021-05-10

JD

LEVEL 1 FLOOR

PLAN

SCHEMATIC DESIGN

Checker

N

KEYNOTE LEGEND

Key Value Keynote Text

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN
1



DN

DN

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

REFER TO CODE ANALYSIS SHEET(S) FOR RATED 
CONSTRUCTION AND OPENING PROTECTION.

REFER TO WALL TYPE SHEETS FOR INTERIOR AND 
EXTERIOR WALL DESCRIPTIONS.  UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED, THE TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL 
TYPE SHALL BE TYPE XXX AND THE TYPICAL 
INTERIOR WALL TYPE SHALL BE TYPE XXX. 

WALL TYPES ARE NOT CALLED OUT AT EACH ROOM.  
WALL TYPES CALLED OUT IN ONE ROOM EXTEND 
FOR THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE WALL UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL NON BEARING INTERIOR WALLS ARE TO 
EXTEND 6" MINIMUM ABOVE FINISH CEILING HEIGHT 
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE FULL HEIGHT TO 
UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR/ROOF DECK UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED.

INTERIOR STUD WALLS ARE DIMENSIONED TO 
CENTERLINE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

COLUMNS ARE DIMENSIONED TO CENTERLINE 
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

MASONRY WALLS ARE DIMENSIONED TO FACE OF 
MASONRY UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

MASONRY OPENINGS ARE DIMENSIONED 
NOMINALLY UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL DOOR, WINDOW, LOUVER AND OTHER 
OPENINGS ARE DIMENSIONED FOR NOMINAL 
OPENING SIZE.  CONSTRUCT OPENING SIZES PER 
MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS.  REFER TO DOOR 
TYPES, DOOR FRAME TYPES , AND WINDOW TYPES 
FOR DIMENSIONS.

HINGE SIDE VERTICAL LEG OF DOOR FRAMES TO BE 
6" FROM ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR WALLS 
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ARCHITECTURAL FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION OF 
0'-0" CORRESPONDS TO CIVIL ELEVATION OF X'-X"

FLOOR DRAINS TO BE SET SO TOP OF DRAIN IS 
BELOW FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION WITH 
CONTINUOUS SLOPE FROM PERIMETER OF ROOM 
TO DRAIN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.  SLOPE 1/4" 
PER FOOT ALONG SHORTEST DISTANCE FROM 
PERIMETER OF ROOM TO DRAIN. FLOOR SLOPE 
SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/4" PER FOOT AT ANY 
LOCATION IN ROOM.

FLOOR PLANS INDICATE ARCHITECTURAL, 
STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND 
PLUMBING COMPONENTS AND MAY NOT SHOW ALL 
COMPONENTS.  REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL, 
STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND 
PLUMBING FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

SIZE OF ELEVATOR SHAFT AND ELEVATOR PIT ARE 
SHOWN PER THE BASIS OF DESIGN ELEVATOR 
MANUFACTURER.  CONSTRUCT PER ELEVATOR 
MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS.

OVERALL FLOOR PLANS ARE FOR REFERENCE 
ONLY.  REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN SHEETS.

REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS, BUILDING 
SECTIONS, AND WALL SECTIONS FOR WALL 
CONSTRUCTION ABOVE CUT-LINE.

FIRE-STOPPING IS A VENDOR-DESIGNED SYSTEM. 
ALTHOUGH SOME FIRE-STOPPING MAY BE CALLED 
OUT ON THE DRAWINGS, THEY DO NOT SHOW ALL 
LOCATIONS WHERE FIRE-STOPPING IS REQUIRED.

ALL NON-STAMPED DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN GIVEN 
FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
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